
r
RESOLUTION NO. 98-96

A RESOLUTION OF THE RIDGECREST CITY
COUNCIL APPROVING CONTRACT CHANGE
ORDER NO. 1 TO THE STREET
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ENTITLED
CHELESA STREET BIKE LANE (DRUMMOND
AVENUE TO VIEWEG SCHOOL) AND
AUTHORIZING FINAL PAYMENT

WHEREAS:

Section 1Pursuant to Resolution 98-58 of the City Council of the City of
Ridgecrest awarded a contract to Barnett Grading and Paving for
$41,953.30 to construct certain improvements to Chelsea Street from
Drummond Avenue to Vieweg School. The work has completed by the
contractor and accepted by the City.

During the course of construction it was determined that additional paving
areas would be required to complete the project as intended. The
additional paving was required to conform to previously constructed
paved areas. The Contractor submitted data to document the actual
quantities used on the project and the constructed improvements were
lias-built" by the staff of the Public Works Department. The details are
provided in the memorandum from the Engineering Manager to the Public
Works Director dated October 5, 1998. The amount of Change Order No.
1 on this Project is $13.985.58. Funds are available for the change order.

Section 3

Section 2.

The Director of the Public Works Department recommends approval of
Change Order No. 1 to Barnett Grading and Paving in the amount of
$13.985.58 and approval of final payment on the contract.

Now therefore the Ridgecrest City Council approves Change Order No. 1 in the
amount of $13,985.58 and authorizes final payment to Barnett Grading and Paving.

r

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 21st day of October. 1998, by the following vote.

AYES: Mayor Lalor. Council Members Auld, Carter. and Morgan

NOES: None

ABSTAIN: None

r
:

ABSENT:

ATTEST:

None

~'/~b~1h
William R. Lalor, Mayor


